

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>01.12.2022</u>		<p>C482 No. 1252 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Pawan Mishra, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. T.C. Aggarwal, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rajat Mittal, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>The respondent No. 2 had put in appearance through Mr. Rajat Mittal, Advocate, by filing his <i>vakalatnama</i> on 11.11.2021, but no counter affidavit has been filed till date.</p> <p>On the other hand, learned counsel for the applicant has informed that the Court below has issuedailable warrant.</p> <p>Till the counter affidavit is filed by the respondent No. 2, theailable warrant issued against the applicant would not be given effect to.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 01.12.2022</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>